
iICYY4JMJUIS_).  

megmund, particular, on our 787-10s and 
to introduce ourA350s medium haul aircraft 
rrefurbish Wewill btingin new cabin prof  
,roductson uctsontheBoeing777-9butthat 

aircraft is not yet coming in to 
bigoartofCovid, service in the nextyear or two. 
:tructuring plans 'Ne have to wait to see whathap- 

likely 
end-Mar' 
sorties- 
timated to have M!ThLYCOLI_iCII3a 

122 from close to flfficiencywas healthy atan 
stings report average 97-100 percent in the 

1ECTOR
fourth quarter of last fiscal 

ictured around 
rcent of its loan 
underthe 
arnework2.0 

jthe RBI 

N 
• v5 

•1' 

NBFC-MFLs' stressed assetsare 
estimated to have declined a 
significant 800 basis pointsto 
around l4per cent as of March 
2022 after peaking to about 22 
percentin September2021 

OSBI 
CMI' & SCF Department, State Bunk of India, 

lT-Centre, Sec-it. COD Belapur, Navi Mumbal-400 etA 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

14 OATED:22.04.2022 
leVIed by State Bank of India from the eligible bidders for 
wit of 200 TB all flash storage 1100 TB each for Primary and DR 
leysical servers. adders, who are interested to submit bide, visit 
wt news at http /www.sbt.ce.in  and c-Procurement agency 
ko//etender.sbl 
eementof download of RFP: 31.05.2022 
erdtlmeforsubmissionofbids:21.06.20220pto 14:O0hrs 

CMP& SCF Department 

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 

fr' ATala Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture 
Regd. Office: NOR. House, Hielson Lines, fllngswayCamp, DeVil 110 059 

Tel :66112222, Fax: 27466042, Email: TPD0Llulapeeer-di 
COd No.: lJ4oltgttt.200lPLC1lf 576, Wnhsilo :wwetalapowsrddlcorn 

S 

ly 

UNE 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS May31. 2022 
sov0DL invites tenders as per tellnwisg details: 

Estimated Availability Last Dale & Time under Enquiry No, Cost/END of Bid of Bid Submission/ 
Wall Description (111s.) ate and time ofa.l Document Opening of bids 

tlI5GlENQ200001418122.23 1.85 Cra! 31 052022 20.06.2022;1600 His 1&n contract for Supply of 474000 21.06.2022:1630 His 15ar LI Type 'A' 
011301EN02200001415022-23 
II 0/ Metering Cubicles and 1 71Cm! 31 05.2022 21.06.2522:1600 His 
OPT Undo. 2,10,006 ' 21.06.2022:1630 Ho 

CORRIGENDUM! TENDER DATE EXTENTION 
Tender Enquiry No. Previously Revised Due Date &Time 
Wort Description Published of Bid Submission! Date 

Date & time of opening of bids 
2NGGiENQ1200001410122.23 05052022 03.062522 at 1500 Hot 
tSapcly of 1-P Static Meters 03.06,2022 at 1530 Ho 
Ma lender and esnnigandum document is available on our 
rcw.letapewor-ddl.osm--.'Vonctur Zone -eTendur! Corrigendum 000,nmolu 

contracts. 011.66112222 

GOVT. OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER 

RURAL WORKS, CIRCLE, BHAWANIPATNA 
Bid Identification No.:- BPT/Online-06/2022-23 Date-21.5.2021 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR ROAD WORKS IN ODISHA 
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 

,ne of work , Periodical mnoivrwrrance of live year completed P54050 
works In the Dislnct of ltalahavdi and Nuapada. 

tsl Works 29 trios. 
lasnion details : Kadohaedi and Noupoda District 
fdknated Cost As per NIT. 
friunl of Completion As per NIT. 
Cast of tender paper Fis.10,000i- per net. 
Slier details 
aailablllty of tender for Last date & time for Date and time of 

online bidding seeking tender opening of technical 
clarificationbid 

From TO 
4.56.2022 18.06.2022 17.06.2022 20.06.2022 
100A.M. 5.00 P.M. at 1100A.M. 
icr details can be Owen from the web site 'www.lendarnortass,ltov.irr' 

SW 
CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER 
Rarat Works, Circle, Ohawanipatna 

O1PR- 2510221110006/2223 

THE REDUCl1ONinstressecI 
assets, along with Improved 
collection efficiencies, mark a 
recovery Intheir asset quality, 
supported byeconomic revival, 
limited lmpactof0micronand 
scclimatlsationtothe'new normal' 

dafter July 2027) of NBFC-MFIs has demonstrated 

voted at Just 1-2 per cent Source: Crisil Roringo/PTI 

CENT' 
REGULATORY COMMISSION 

3" & 4°  Floor, Chanderlok BuIlding, 36 
Janpath, New Delhl-11000I, Phone: 23223503, 
Fax :23753923, Webelte : www.cerclnd.gov.ln -44 -0  

HatE 
i. POWERGRID to provide apace for extension at Bongaigaon 

(POWERGRID) S/a: 2 No. of 220 kV line bays for termination of 
Bongaigaon (POWERGRID) - Nangalbibra 400 kV 0/c line 
(initially operated at 220kV). 

it. AEGCUAssam, to provide space for extension at Hatsirnghman 
(Assam) 5/s: 2 No. of 132 kV tine bays for termination of 
Hatninghmori (Assam) -Amrtpati (Meghalaya) 132 kV 0/c line. 

iii. MePTCL/Meghalaya to provide space for extension at Ampati 
(Meghalaya) S/s: 2 No. of 132kv line bays for termination of 
Hatainghmari (Assam)-Ampati (Meghalaya) 132 kV 0/c line. 

iv. To be implemented by MePTCL, Meghalaya under intra-state 
scheme in matching time frame of this ISIS scheme 
a. Mawngap (Meghalaya) - Nangalbibra (ISTS) 220 kV 0/c line 

alongwith 220 kV line bays at both ends (apace for construction 
of 2 No. 220 kV line bays at Nangalbibra (ISTS) lobe provided 
by licensee to MePTCL) 

b. Nangalbibra (ISIS) - existing Nangalbibra (MePTCL) 132 kV 
0/c (Single Moose) line (2 No.132kV line bays at Nangalbibra 
(MePTCL) is to be implemented by MePTCL, however, 2 
No. 132 kV line bays at Nangalbibra (ISIS) is under the scope 
of this ISTS scheme)'. 

2. The applicant has been selected as the Transmission Service 
Provider with the lowest lavellzed transmission charges of 
f558.59 million per annum on the basis of the competitive bidding 
carried out by PFC Consulting Limited in accordance with the 
Guidelines issued by the Central Government under Section 63 of 
the Act. 

3. The Central Transmission Utility has recommended for grant of 
transmission licence to the applicant to establish the proposed 
transmission system. 

4. Based on material available on record, the Commission has, vide 
order dated 23.5.2022 in Petition No. 33/TL/2022, proposed to 
issue transmission licence to the applicant for establishing the 
transmission system as noted in pars I above. 

5. A copy of the application, along with Its annexureu and 
enclosures, made by the applicant for grant of inter-State 
transmission licence to Nangalbibre- Bongaigaon Transmission 
Limited before the Commission can be accessed at the Websito 
www.pfccllndia.com  or inspected by any person in the 
Commission's office by following the laid down procedure. 

6. Notice is hereby given in pursuance of clause (a) of sub-section 
(5) of Section 15 of the Act that suggestions or objections, If any, to 
the Commission's proposal to grant transmission licence to the 
applicant, as aforesaid, be aentto the undersigned by 0.6.2022 at 
the above noted address. The suggestions or objections received 
after the specified date shall not be considered. 

7. The application shall be taken up for further hearing by the 
Commission in due course. Any person who tiles suggestions or 
objections may in his/her discretion attend the hearing, for which 
no TNDAshall be paid by the Commission. 

(Harpreet Singh Pruthl) 
Secretary 

N'u','ni Delhi 

I 

Petition No. 331tLI2022 Dated 24.05.2022 

NOTICE UNDER CLAUSE (a) OF SUB-SECTION (5) OF 
SECTION 15 OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT, 2003 

An application under sub-section (1) of Section 15 of the Electricity 
Act, 2003 (the Act) has been made by Nangalbibra - Bongaigaon 
Transmission Limited, F-I The Mira Corporate Suites, 1 & 2, lshwar 
Nagar, Okhla Crooning, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065 to 
establish new 220/132 kV substation at Nangalbibra (hereinafter 
referred to as 'Project') on Build, Own, Operate and Maintain 
(BOOM) basis comprising of thefoilowing elements: 

No. 
S. 

1. 

2. 

4. 

6. 

3. 

5. 

Establishment of new 220/132 kV, 2x160 MVA 
substation at Nangalbibra: 
I. 220/132kV, IBOMVAICT-2No. 
it. 220kVlCTbays-2No. 
iii. 132kVICTbaye-2No. 
iv. 220 kV Line bays: 2 No. (for termination of 

Bongaigaon (POWERGRID) - Nangalbibra 400 kV 
0/c line (initially operated at 220 kV) - under this 
scheme) 

v. 132 kV Line bays: 2 No. (for termination of 
Nangalbibra -existing Nangalbibra (MePTCL) 132 kV 
0/c (Single Moose) line of MePTCL) 

vi. Bus reactor 245k V. 31.5 MVAr- 2 No. 
vii.220 kV Bus reactor bays -2 No. 
Additional space for future expansion: 
- 220/132 kV, 200 MVA ICT - I No. (along with 

associated boys at both levels) 
- 400/220 kV, 500 MVA ICT - 3 No. (along with 

associated bays at both levels) 
Spacefor400 kV upgradatlon: 
- Line bays along with space for switcfiable line 

reactor: 8 No. (2 No. for 400 kV operation of 
Bongaigaon (POWERGRID) - Nangalbibra 400 kV 
0/c line (initially operated at 220 kV) and 6 No. for 
otherlines] 

- 

 
Bus reactor 420kV, l25MVAr-3No. 

- 400 kV Bus reactor bays -3 No. 
Space for future 220 kV line bays: 6 No. (2 No. for 
termination of Mawngap (Meghalaya) - Nangalbibra 
220 isV 0/c line of MePTCL and 4 No. forfut ure lines) 
Spacefortuture 132 kVllne bays: 6 No. (forfuture lines) 

Extension at 220 kV GIG in Bongaigaon (POWERGRID) 
400/220 kV S/e:2 No. of GIS line bays forterrnination of 
Bongaigaon (POWERGRIO)-Nangalbibra 400 kV 0/c line 
(initially operated at220 kV) 220 kV tine bays-2 No. 
Extension at Hstainghmarl (Assam) Sb: 2 No. of 132 kV 
tine bays for termination of Hatsinghmari (Aosam)-Asnpati 
(Meghalaya) 132 kV 0/c line 132 kV line bays- 2 No. 
Extension atAmpati (Meghalaya) S/a: 2 No. of 132 kV line 
bays for termination of Hatsinghmari (Assam) - Ampati 
(Meghalaya) 132 kV 0/c line 132 kV line bays-2 No. 
Bongaigaon (POWERGRID) - Nangalbibra 400 kV 0/c 
(Twin ACSR Moose) tine (initially operated at 220 kV) 
Hatslnghmari (Assam) - Ampati (Meghalaya) 132 kV 
(SingleACSR Panther) 0/c line 

Name of the Element 
Scheduled COD in months from 

Effective Date 

24 
Months 

p 


